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Food Allergies Survey: Survey Results

This survey ran from 15% January until 10t February and received 570 responses!.

Do you have a food allergy?

Responses from individuals who stated that they have a food

allergy
There were 160 respondents who identified as having a food allergy. Those respondents

were asked the following questions.

What are you allergic to?
59 respondents stated that they were allergic to something other than the choices in the

list below. Their responses are summarised in a table in the Appendix.

Other
Peanuts
Cereals including gluten

Tree nuts

Milk
Eggs 14% |
Molluscs II
Sesame seeds II
Sy 6% ]
Crustaceans Il
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites Il
Mustard E
Lupin E
Celery E
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1 This total includes some respondents who were marked as “Partial” but had completed the survey with the
exception of the final demographic/email question.



How do you feel about having a food allergy?
14 respondents selected Other in response to this question. Their responses are

summarised in a table in the Appendix.

People can tease
or bully me

Has your food allergy been confirmed by a doctor?

Do you carry an auto-injector (EpiPen, Emirade or Jext)?

Always

Never 19%

Sometimes ﬂ
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Who knows about your food
allergy?

12 respondents selected Other in
response to this question. Their
responses are summarised in a table in

the Appendix.

Youth worker, social worker or other care-giver

Would you tell the person you're buying food from in a restaurant or
café that you have a food allergy?

56% 319% 13%

Yes, always Only if/when asked No, never

Why would you not tell the person?
This question was asked to the 70 respondents who selected Only if/when asked or No,
never to the previous question. The responses of the 4 respondents who selected Other
are summarised in a table in the Appendix.

I use the menu to check whether the food
I'm ordering contains food I'm allergic to

I don't want to make a fuss

I only eat food that I've had before and I
know I'm not allergic to

I'm embarrassed to say 12
1 don't think it's important to tell the staff 12
Other T
0 10 20 30 40 50



These results differed slightly when looking at responses from individuals aged 12 to 18.

I use the menu to check whether the food
I'm ordering contains food I'm allergic to

I don't want to make a fuss

I only eat food that I've had before and I
know I'm not allergic to

Il

W
%]
Il

1 don't think it's important to tell the staff 10

I'm embarrassed to say 9

Other 2

© N

When you buy or order food for yourself that is labelled, do you check

the ingredients to make sure that it's safe for you to eat?

31%

Sometimes

When you buy or order food for yourself that doesn't have a label with
ingredients, do you know how to check what's in it?

These results differed slightly when looking at responses from individuals aged 12 to 18.




If yes, how you would check what's in it?
This question was asked to the 100 respondents who selected Yes to the previous
question. The responses of the 3 respondents who selected Other are summarised in a

table in the Appendix.

By looking at the food 13%b

Check online 9%

Other %‘n
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Responses from all individuals who took part in the survey

Do you think people without food allergies think it’s a serious problem

for those who have them?

22%
Don't know

Does anyone you know have a food allergy that you know of?

82% 5%
Yes Don't know




Do you know what to do if they have an allergic reaction?

82%
Yes

These results differed when looking at responses from individuals aged 12 to 18.

60% 28%
Yes (\[e}

Which of these social media channels do you use, and how often do you

use them?

@ 6% 10% 61%
" 5% 11% 61%

4% 10% 60%

o 6% 10% 37%
O 129% 14% 2205
0% 10%

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

W never W Monthly W Weekly Daily



These results differed when looking at responses from individuals aged 12 to 18.

5% 7% 66%

67%

5% 10% 64%

7% 11% 42%

20%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
W nNever W Monthly W Weekly Daily
Do you watch video content on YouTube or read blogs?
-I;llllatc h UOLITLIhE
Meither 19%
Read blogs 9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

466 respondents provided a written description of the blogs or Youtube channels that
they read or watch, summarised in this word cloud below?. A full list can be found in the

Excel export sent with this report.

2 Some words (i.e. filler words, connectors and function words) have been removed from the original list to
create the word cloud.




Respondent Demographics

How old are you?

25%
20%
15% 14% 149
12%
1
10% 0%
5%
2%

1% 1% 1% 1% 196 1%  j04 1%
o%: [ - O e B s —

Under 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

1

How do you identify?

e o

Mon-binary I 1%
Something else I 1%
Prefer not to say I 1%

Intersex | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

What local council area do you live in?

Aberdeen, City of [ 8%
Aberdeenshire [ 4%
Angus [ 1%
Clackmannanshire [l 2%
Dumfries & Galloway [ 5%
Dundee, City of [ 3%
East Ayrshire ] 1%
East Dunbartonshire [ 3%
East Lothian [ 8%
East Renfrewshire [Jl] 1%
Edinburgh, City of [ 6%
Falkirk || 0%
Fife [0 2%
Glasgow, City of [ 4%
Highland [T 5%
Inverclyde [ 3%

Midlothian [l 1%
Moray [ 1%
North Ayrshire [ 10%
Morth Lanarkshire [ 3%
Orkney [T 5%
Perth & Kinross [l 2%
Renfrewshire [l 2%
Scottish Borders [l 1%
Shetland [l 1%
South Ayrshire [N 6%
South Lanarkshire [ 3%
Stirling [ 6%
West Dunbartonshire [J 1%
West Lothian [N 4%

Western Isles || 0%
0% 10% 20%

70%



Which activity best describes your current education or

employment status?

In employment - Full time - 8%
University - 4%

In employment - Part time .3%

. 2%

College . 2%

other [] 196

Not in employment, education
or training

Apprenticeship I 1%

Volunteering/Internship | 0%

Average hours per week of those who work in employment part

0%

10% 20%

30% 40%

50%

60%

70% 80%

90%

time.
Hours per week SUmBErot Hours per week Numberof
respondents respondents

S 2 22 1
12 2 28 1

22.5 2 29 7
16 1 34 1
18 1 40 1
20 1 300 1
21 1

Responses from those who selected Other to the question Which

activity best describes your current education or employment

status?

Response

longterm disability

Self employed

Retired

At home parent

sleeping at home
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Contact

Rowan Morris, Insight and Intelligence Officer
rowanm@young.scot
0131 313 2488
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